
5/31/2018



Continued on page 2 

Lease Amendment No. 3 - GS-07P-LLA17257 PAGE 2 of 3 

1. The total cost for the tenant improvements is $578,962.16 as outlined on the attached Exhibit A $578,962.16 has been
amortized into the rent as tenant improvements at 7.0% for 84 months. The tenant improvements are accepted as
substantially completed and the Government accepts the leased premise on October 29, 2017. The Lessor and
Government agree that certain buildout requirements remain unfinished. The Lessor is required to complete the work
outlined in Attachment B - GSA 1204 Form.

Within seven (7) calendar days of the completion date outlined in Attachment A the Lessor must coordinate a follow-up
inspection with the Lease Contracting Officer to ensure all Tenant Improvements have been completed. In the event of
any failure by the Lessor to complete the work in a timely manner, the Government will allow for a seven (7) calendar day
cure period in which the deficiencies are required to be repaired or remediated. In the event the work is not completed
to the Government's satisfaction, the Government will perform the work and deduct these amounts from the rent,
including all administrative costs. No additional extensions will be granted.

2. The following changes are approved and made in accordance with the changes clause of the General Clauses of the
Lease, Section 52.270-14

. .· tlCharig:e:Otder.tJ.urriber 
1 - Sink and Eye Testing Station 
2 - l;)<te(ior. S1gri. 
3 - Window Blinds 
To:t1it1.:¢o�t tf]t Ch�l'lg.eOrders 

Change ·Ordgr Cost 
 

.   
 
 

3. The total cost for the above work is . All changes performed under this contract shall not exceed .

Total cost of the Tenant Improvements and Change Orders is revised from  to 

Amortl�ed .ti ·(at Notice Jo Proce��}: 
Change Order 1 �3 (LA 2) · · · · 
TotalCbl"iSlrt,mifQ\i C6$ts, 

.  
 

The Lessor and Government agree the cost of the tenant improvements $578,962.16 shall be amortized into the rent at 
the rate of 7.00% over the first seven (7) years of the Lease as stated in the Lease. 

4. The Government shall pay the Lessor annual rent as follows:

From October 29, 2017 through May 16, 2018, the total annual rental shall be $315,239..62 at the rate of $26,269.97 
paid monthly in arrears. The total annual rent consists of annual Shell Rent of $202,350.62 and annual Operating Costs of 
$112,889.00 plus annual Operating Cost adjustments.

From May 17, 2018 through May 16, 2025, the total annual rental shall be $420,096.70 at the rate of $35,008.06 paid 
monthly in arrears. The total annual rent consists of annual Shell Rent of $202,350.62, annual Operating Costs of 
$112,889.00 plus annual Operating Cost adjustments, and annual Tenant Improvement Amortization cost of $104,857.08

May 17, 2025 through October 28. 2029, the total annual rent shall be $315,239.62 at the rate of $26,269.97 per 
month in arrears. The total annual rent consists of Shell Rent of $202,350.62 and Operating Costs of $112,889.00
plus accrued annual Operating Cost adjustments. There are no annual Tenant Improvement or Building Security
amortization costs.

INITIALS: & 

GOV'T 

Lease Amendment Form 12/12 






